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La mortalité au Grand-Duché de Luxembourg

3.1.1. Mortalité totale

Sexe masculin Sexe féminin
AGE Qx S, | d, e, Qe S, 1 d, e, AGE
Année civile : 1932
0 0.107864 10,000 1,078 55.1 0.086508 10,000 865 58.3 0
1 0.021622 8,922 192 60.7 0.021304 9,135 194 62.8 1
2 0.002881 8,730 24 61.0 0.007836 8,941 70 63.1 2
3 0.004719 8,706 41 60.2 0.008133 8,871 54 62.6 3
4 0.003010 8,665 26 59.5 0.002305 8,817 20 62.0 4
5 0.004606 8,639 39 58.7 0.003460 8,797 30 61.2 5
[ 0.001933 8,600 16 57.9 0.002346 8,767 20 60.4 )
7 0.003939 8,584 33 57.0 0.001189 8,747 10 59.5 7
8 0.001597 8,551 13 56.2 0.001565 8,737 13 58.6 8
9 0.002343 8,538 20 55.3 0.001195 8,724 10 57.7 9
10 0.001183 8,518 9 54.5 0.000398 8,714 3 56.7 10
11 0.001475 8,509 12 53.5 0.001996 8,711 17 55.7 1"
12 0.001664 8,497 14 52.6 0.001249 8,694 10 54.9 12
13 0.000537 8,483 4 51.7 0.000484 8,684 4 53.9 13
14 0.001603 8,479 13 50.7 0.000578 8,680 5 52.9 14
15 0.004624 8,466 39 49.8 0.003228 8,675 28 52.0 15
16 0.002231 8,427 18 49.0 0.003901 8,647 33 51.1 16
17 0.002445 8,409 20 48.1 0.002516 8,614 21 50.3 17
18 0.004650 8,389 39 47.2 0.004905 8,593 42 49.5 18
19 0.003357 8,350 28 46.4 0.003663 8,551 31 48.7 19
20 0.002518 8,322 20 456 0.003252 8,520 27 47.9 20
21 0.004335 8,302 35 44.7 0.004960 8,493 42 47.0 21
22 0.004481 8,267 37 43.9 0.002390 8,451 20 46.3 22
23 0.004735 8,230 38 43.1 0.003519 8,431 29 45.4 23
24 0.005294 8,192 43 42.3 0.004912 8,402 41 44.5 24
25 0.003876 8,149 31 41.5 0.002611 8,361 21 43.7 25
26 0.003568 8,118 28 40.7 0.003726 8,340 31 42.8 26
27 0.005601 8,090 45 39.8 0.004102 8,309 34 42.0 27
28 0.004322 8,045 34 39.0 0.003766 8,275 31 412 28
29 0.003892 8,011 31 38.2 0.005879 8,244 48 40.3 29
30 0.006462 7.980 51 373 0.003335 8,196 27 39.6 30
31 0.003304 7,929 26 36.6 0.003837 8,169 31 38.7 31
32 0.003579 7,903 28 357 0.004751 8,138 38 37.8 32
33 0.003729 7.875 29 34.8 0.004858 8,100 39 37.0 33
34 0.004294 7.846 33 339 0.002977 8,061 24 36.2 34
35 0.002877 7.813 22 33.1 0.004748 8,037 38 35.3 35
36 0.004744 7,791 36 32.2 0.004995 7,999 39 34.5 36
37 0.003595 7.755 27 31.3 0.006005 7,960 47 33.8 37
38 0.005817 7,728 44 30.4 0.003327 7913 26 328 38
39 0.010013 7.684 76 29.6 0.003497 7.887 27 31.9 39
40 0.004899 7.608 37 28.9 0.002587 7,860 20 31.0 40
41 0.006886 757 50 28.0 0.005903 7.840 48 30.1 41
42 0.006228 7.521 46 27.2 0.003873 7,794 30 29.3 42
43 0.010166 7.475 75 26.4 0.006139 7,764 47 28.4 43
44 0.008790 7,400 85 256 0.005085 7,117 39 27.8 44
45 0.013720 7.335 100 24.9 0.006799 7,678 52 26.7 45
46 0.010437 7,235 75 24.2 0.004041 7.626 30 25.9 46
47 0.010532 7,160 75 23.4 0.011472 7,596 87 25.0 47
48 0.010889 7,085 77 22.7 0.007511 7.509 56 24.3 48
49 0.010907 7.008 76 219 0.008231 7,453 61 23.4 49
50 0.015532 6,932 107 21.2 0.012474 7.392 92 22.6 50
51 0.015351 6,825 104 20.5 0.009793 7,300 71 219 51
52 0.009977 6,721 67 19.8 0.007790 7,229 56 211 52
53 0.018342 6,654 122 19.0 0.008658 7173 62 20.3 53
54 0.015239 6,532 99 18.3 0.009669 7111 68 19.5 54
55 0.013282 6,433 85 17.6 0.012984 7.043 91 18.6 55
56 0.023164 6,348 147 16.9 0.017215 6,952 119 17.9 56
57 0.020308 6,201 125 16.2 0.014055 6,833 98 17.2 57
58 0.022349 6,076 135 15.6 0.019289 6,737 129 16.4 58
59 0.028320 5,941 168 14.9 0.015292 6,608 101 15.7 59
60 0.024528 5,773 141 14.3 0.028057 6,507 182 15.0 60
61 0.025815 5,632 145 13.7 0.024016 6,325 151 144 61
62 0.033675 5,487 184 13.0 0.032981 6,174 203 13.7 62
63 0.027915 5,303 148 125 0.027377 5,971 163 13.2 83
64 0.041905 5,155 216 11.8 0.035754 5,808 207 12.5 64
65 0.045824 4,939 226 1.3 0.027630 5,601 154 12.0 65
66 0.046053 4,713 217 10.8 0.032650 5,447 177 11.3 66
67 0.041020 4,496 184 10.3 0.027926 5,270 147 10.7 67
68 0.038188 4312 164 9.8 0.059580 5,123 305 10.0 68
69 0.070688 4,148 293 9.1 0.046689 4,818 224 9.6 69
70 0.069416 3,855 267 8.8 0.058238 4,594 267 9.0 70
! 0.061343 3,588 220 8.4 0.059268 4,327 256 8.6 4!
72 0.062424 3,368 210 7.9 0.062231 4,071 253 8.1 72
73 0.090235 3,158 284 7.4 0.071558 3,818 273 76 73
74 0.088493 2,874 254 71 0.094931 3,545 336 71 74
75 0.081615 2,620 213 6.7 0.080595 3,209 258 6.8 75
76 0.100282 2,407 241 6.3 0.092811 2,951 273 6.4 76
77 0.095221 2,166 208 6.0 0.096323 2,678 257 6.0 77
78 0.099100 1,960 194 5.5 0.128268 2,421 310 5.6 78
79 0.124095 1,766 219 5.1 0.132089 2,111 278 53 79
80 0.124066 1,547 191 48 0.151732 1,833 278 5.1 80
Année civile : 1933
0 0.099837 10,000 998 56.9 0.085190 10,000 851 59.8 0
1 0.010310 9,002 92 62.2 0.007281 9,149 66 64.3 1
2 0.004709 8,910 41 61.8 0.005739 9,083 52 63.7 2
3 0.002527 8,889 22 61.1 0.002284 9,031 20 63.1 3
4 0.003664 8,847 32 60.2 0.002715 9,011 24 62.2 4
5 0.001509 8,815 13 59.4 0.001555 8,987 13 61.4 5
3 0.004649 8,802 40 58.5 0.002328 8,974 20 60.5 3]
—7 0.002345 8,762 20 57.8 0.001569 8,954 14 59.6 7
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